

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1172/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2006 in Crl.A No.534/1993
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

OM PRAKASH @ BABBU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

[With office report]

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv. for

Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv. (A.C.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel appearing for the Amicus Curiae, who was to appear on
behalf of the petitioner, states that she has not come to the Court as her
father has taken ill and has been admitted to the hospital.

Adjourned by three weeks.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master