

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1400 OF 2008

OM PRAKASH @ BABBU

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List on 4th September, 2014, as requested by learned counsel for the State, to verify since when the appellant is in jail."

It is submitted that counsel for respondent- State has not furnished any information regarding surrender proof, till date.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED this the 27th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/pa