

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1400/2008

OM PRAKASH @ BABBU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma(a.c.), Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Swati B. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal stands dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

(Renuka Sadana)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.10.31
16:47:00 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1400 OF 2008

Om Prakash @ Babbu

Appellant

VERSUS

State of M.P.

Respondent

O R D E R

None appeared for the appellant.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, learned counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh submitted that the appellant has already been released under the General Redemption Scheme. Be that as it may, as the appellant is not present, we are noting the submission of learned counsel for the State.

The appeal stands dismissed.

.....,J.
(Dipak Misra)

.....,J.
(Uday Umesh Lalit)

New Delhi;
October 29, 2014.